# OFFICIAL NOTICE NUMBER 33 PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

There will be a public hearing held by the Public Works Committee of the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee concerning the following improvements and special assessments. The Commissioner of Public Works has determined these improvements are necessary and in the public interest.

The hearing will be held at the date and time shown below:

WEDNESDAY

**OCTOBER 19, 2016** 

**ROOM 301-B - CITY HALL** 

9:00 A.M.

#### **2nd Aldermanic District**

- W. Medford Ave. W. Congress St. to W. Baldwin St. (ST211160148): Install traffic calming speed hump(s).
- N. 75th St. W. Marion St. to W. Congress St. (ST211160167): Install traffic calming speed hump(s).

#### 4th Aldermanic District

W. McKinley Ave. – N. 18th St. to N. 19th St. (ST211170124): Install traffic calming speed hump(s).

### **6th Aldermanic District**

E. Nash St. – N. Fratney St. to N. Holton St. (ST211120171):

Concrete pavement reconstruction, widen the pavement from 24 to 36 feet, construct curb and gutter, replace all of the walk on the north side of the street, install new walk on the south side of the street, construct driveways, remove railroad crossings as necessary, sodding (new 6-foot width of tree border area), and grading.

## **7th Aldermanic District**

- N. 40th St. W. Roosevelt Dr. to W. Capitol Dr. (ST211170114): Install traffic calming speed hump(s).
- N. 46th St. W. Glendale Ave. to W. Hampton Ave. (ST211170116): Install traffic calming speed hump(s).

### **14th Aldermanic District**

# S. Lenox St. – 350 feet south of E. Wilbur Ave. to E. Wilbur Ave. (SM492140007): Install storm sewer.

You may examine a copy of the report recommending these projects in Room 111, 3850 North 35th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin during the hours of 8:30 A.M. and 3:00 P.M., Monday through Friday.

This notice is published by authority of the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee in accordance with Section 66.0703 and any other pertinent sections of the Wisconsin Statutes and in the manner directed by Section 115-42 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances.

| Office of the City Clerk, Milwaukee |                                |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------|
|                                     | James R. Owczarski, City Clerk |
| October 3, 2016                     |                                |